

à

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11420/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2009 in OSA No.386/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

O.N.G.C.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.M.SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11644 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11645 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for permission to place Addl. Documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11849 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11850 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 26/11/2013 These Petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, learned senior counsel appearing for
the petitioners, is not available.
Post after winter vacation.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master